Page 1
Rev.05 / May.16.2024
MPE-S155(-2)  150W AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-S155(-2) (24V / 6.25A)
Peak Power Enhanced Thin Model

Note:
1. See the following performance curves for the detail.
2. Model no. coding:
M P E – S 1 5 5 - X
3. “General” for EMI Class I compliance, the primary & secondary YCAP grounding screw hole must be securely connected to the metal base.
4. “General” for EMI Class II compliance, the primary & secondary YCAP grounding screw hole must be securely connected.
5. For customer with plastic case version, the primary & secondary YCAP couldn’t be connected by himself/herself, must purchase the
“MPE-S155-2” version.
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 85 115 / 230 264 VAC Continuous input range.
Input Frequency 47  60 / 50 63 Hz AC input.
Input Current   3.0 / 1.8 A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC / 230VAC),
Max load.
Inrush Current   30 / 60  A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), one
cycle at 25°C cold start.
No-load power
consumption
   0.1 W Nominal AC Input Voltage (230VAC/50Hz).
Switching Frequency  65  KHz
Input Protection One non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：5A / 250VAC * 2pcs
X=  Type
blank  General
-2    For customer with plastic case ( Class II)
FEATURES
 200W Peak power for typical 3.8s.
 150W fan cooling, 100W with convection-cooled.
 size 2 x 4 inch, hight 1 inch.
 Wide operating temperature -20~80°C.
 High efficiency up to 90%.
 No-load power consumption < 0.1W.
 Class II, also class I with optional functional ground
connected.
 ITE safety standard IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1,
CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1 CE LVD approved.
 Designed to meet IEC 60335-1, IEC 60601-1.
 Meets EMI CISPR / FCC class B.
 5,000m operation altitude.
1 1
Page 4
Rev.05 / May.16.2024